

## 2020 Baseball Sask Season Participant Acknowledgement Waiver

\*\*The following must be signed off on by all players and coaches wanting to play/coach in any Baseball Sask sanctioned activity in the 2020 season\*\*

I acknowledge that in the circumstances of the Coronavirus Global Pandemic, there is a risk of my contracting this disease as a result of associating with players, managers, spectators and others during the course of participating in any Baseball Sask program this year.

My risk includes illness and in severe cases, death. I am also at risk of communicating this disease (however or wherever contracted by me) to others who may then experience greater or lesser illness and in severe cases, death.

Baseball Sask has implemented certain precautions and practices to try and ensure a safe experience for all participants, spectators and others who may be exposed to this illness. I agree to follow the guidelines of the Association to the best of my ability. In the event of a discrepancy between directives of the Association and any current Public Health order or guidelines, the Public Health directives shall prevail.

If I am ill or become ill or am concerned that I may have been exposed to Coronavirus, I agree to notify the appropriate Health Authority, and to inform the team or organization or individuals that I may have been in contact with, promptly and without delay.

NOTE: By point of reminder, <u>no insurance coverage is provided for any claim related to COVID-19</u> at present as suggested by Baseball Sask Insurer AON and their underwriter, Markel Canada.

Minor Baseball Club (Ex. Muenster Minor Ball):	
(signed)	
Player Name	Date
And	
(signed)	
Parent or Lawful Guardian (if a Minor)	Date